

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2016/161
<b>Date request received:</b>	27/06/2016
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	15/07/2016
<b>Category:</b>	Corporate
<b>Tags:</b>	Agency, agencies, audit

### Request Detail:

Please could you provide:

1. The names of agencies that have failed your audits over the last three financial years (2015/16, 2014/15 and 2013/14)
2. The reasons said agencies failed your audits
3. The names of agencies that have had to be re-audited
4. Any information you have on agencies which have been found to have provided fake/forged documentation (including CVs/DBS, health check forms, references etc) on behalf of locums doctors and nurses to NHS clients

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

The Trust only uses framework agencies. The Frameworks carry out audits and monitor the performance of the agencies on their framework. This is written into the framework agreement, so audits are not performed by the Trust.